
 

Oak Glen Championship Course 

Tuesday Evening Men’s League  

2026 - Always welcoming New Players! 
The Tuesday night Men’s League consists of  9-hole events on Oak Glen’s Championship course.  

The Men's Club is a great way to pick-up a game occasionally or every week.  We have 23 Tuesday 

nights scheduled from mid April through September.  The league is set up so you can 

“pay-as-you-play” ($5 per week) or participants can purchase a League Pass for $130 which covers 

your weekly prize fund all season and USGA Handicap ($50) for the year (break even after 15 weeks 

on your prize fund by purchasing the league pass).  Weekly Green Fees are $32 to ride and $23 to 

walk plus tax.  Click here to register for 2026 League Pass 

Tuesday Night Format:  Each week is a shotgun start that begins at 6 PM (5:30 in April/Sept).   

Players sign up with whomever they wish to play with in the Golf Shop at check-in.  League members 

may also choose to play early with Tee times available from 3:00-3:30 most days.  Play will be off  

both sides each week so please finish the side in which you started.  All players must have a valid 

USGA handicap to be eligible for prizes.  If you want on our email list please send name & email 

to chris@oakglengolf.com 

Weekly Games-​  Mostly individual Net games with a few Blind Draw partner games sprinkled in. 

Individual games  will be divided into 2 equal flights based on handicap with a 48 for max handicap 

given.  The first Tuesday of each month will be a 2-person team game with blind draw, 1 A player + 1 

B player make up each team combining their net scores or best ball.  You will only be playing vs 

people starting on the same 9-holes as you including skins.   

Skins Game-  There will be an optional $5 cash skins game with a Gross and a Net cash payout. This 

format gives all handicaps a chance to win!  Max handicap for skins = 24, may win in both gross & 

net.  

 

https://letsgolfmore.corsizio.com/event/69810515925f93b246b31a8f


 

 

 

League Schedule 
DATE​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ EVENT 

●​ Tuesday, April 14​ ​ ​ Individual Low Net​ ​  

●​ Tuesday, April 21​ ​ ​ Throw out worst hole​ ​ ​ ​   

●​ Tuesday, April 28​ ​ ​ Par 4’s ​only 

●​ Tuesday, May 5​​ ​ ​ 2-man best ball, AB blind draw​ 

●​ Tuesday, May 12​ ​ ​ Stableford points​  

●​ Tuesday, May 19​ ​ ​ Par or better.  One point for all net par or better scores​ 

●​ Tuesday, May 26​ ​ ​ Individual Low Net​  

●​ Tuesday, June 2​ ​ ​ 2-man team net total, AB blind draw 

●​ Tuesday, June 9​ ​ ​ Par 4’s & 5’s only   

●​ Tuesday, June 16​ ​ ​ Throw out 2 worst holes 

●​ Tuesday, June 23​ ​ ​ Stableford points  

●​ Tuesday, June 30th (*No league play to observe July 4th holiday break)​ ​  

●​ Tuesday, July 7 ​ ​ ​ 2-man best ball, both count on par 3’s 

●​ Tuesday, July 14​ ​ ​ birdie or better. One pt for all net birdies or better 

●​ Tuesday, July 21​ ​ ​ Individual Low Net 

●​ Tuesday, July 28​ ​ ​ Par 3’s & 4’s only 

●​ Tuesday, August 4​ ​ ​ 2-man team net total, each throw out worst hole 

●​ Tuesday, August 11​ ​ ​ Throw out worst hole 

●​ Tuesday, August 18​   ​ ​ Stableford points 

●​ Tuesday, August  25​ ​ ​ Par or better.  One point for all net par or better scores​ 

●​ Tuesday, Sept  1 (Aerify Greens)​ No League​ ​ ​  

●​ Tuesday, Sept 8​ ​ ​ 2-man best ball, AB blind draw 

●​ Tuesday, Sept 15​ ​ ​ Par 4’s only 

●​ Tuesday, Sept 22​ ​ ​ Throw out 2 worst holes 

●​ Tuesday, Sept 29    4:00 shotgun, 6:00 Yearend Banquet​ Cash Skins Game only 

 

 



 

 

The staff at Oak Glen is very excited to have you back this year.  Please do not hesitate to email 

or call with any questions.  If you want on our email list please send name & email to 

chris@oakglengolf.com 

 

Sincerely, 

 

Chris Peterson, PGA   

Oak Glen Golf Professional 

C: 651-303-2816   |   proshop: 651-439-6981 
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